al Form No. 101		FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWY
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		00568
TAX PAID 27	<u> </u>	FILED NO.
STAMP # REC S AUD S	COMPUTER V	BOOK 2001 PAGE 56
mickelle Hoter R.M.F. \$1	COMPARED	2001 DEC 19 AM 8
RECORDER	COMPARED	MICKI UTSLER
DATE COUNTY		RECORDER
nation Gordon K. Darling, Jr., 53 Jefferson Street, W Individual's Name Street Addr	<u>linterset, IA 50273-0 ess</u>	0088, (515) 462-2442 Dity Phone
Address Tax Statement: Frontier Construction, 2156 North River School	Inc. ol Road, Winterset, Iowa 50	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER 1273
WARRAN	TY DEED	
For the consideration of Fourteen Thousand & No	o/100 (\$14,000.00)	
Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration, Thomas D. Allen and Anita R. Allen, husband and wi	fe	
Thomas D. Allen and Anila R. Allen, husband and wi	10,	
do hereby Convey to		
Frontier Construction, Inc.		
	<u> </u>	
the following described real estate inMadi	son Cour	ity, lowa:
		,
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and so by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishare in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledged.	ithority to sell and con- nces except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of down ment hereof, shall be	vey the real estate; that the real be above stated; and grantors f all persons except as may be ver, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinqu share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledged plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the state of the s	othority to sell and con- nices except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of down ment hereof, shall be according to the context	vey the real estate; that the real be above stated; and grantors fall persons except as may be ver, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinques hare in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledged plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, acceptable. STATE OF IOWA ss:	ithority to sell and con- nces except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of down ment hereof, shall be	vey the real estate; that the real be above stated; and grantors f all persons except as may be ver, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinqu share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledge plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, act STATE OF IOWA STATE OF IOWA MADISON COUNTY,	othority to sell and con- nices except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of down ment hereof, shall be according to the context	vey the real estate; that the real be above stated; and grantors fall persons except as may be ver, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinqu share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledge plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, acceptable of the state of the s	othority to sell and con- nices except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of down ment hereof, shall be according to the context	vey the real estate; that the real be above stated; and grantors fall persons except as may be ver, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinqu share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledge plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, acceptable on this of the day of December.	ithority to sell and convences except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of downent hereof, shall be ecording to the context Dated: December	wey the real estate; that the real be above stated; and grantors fall persons except as may be wer, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinqu share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledge plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, acceptable of the property of the property of the property of the property of the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared	nthority to sell and convences except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of downent hereof, shall be coording to the context Dated: December Thomas D. Allen	wey the real estate; that the real per above stated; and grantors all persons except as may be wer, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or (Grantor)
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinques hare in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledge plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and STATE OF IOWA STATE OF IOWA SS: MADISON COUNTY, On this IIII day of December 20011 December 20011 Defended the real estate again above state again above s	ithority to sell and convences except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of downent hereof, shall be ecording to the context Dated: December	wey the real estate; that the real be above stated; and grantors fall persons except as may be wer, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinques hare in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledge plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and STATE OF IOWA STATE OF IOWA MADISON COUNTY, On this IMM day of December 20011 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas D. Allen and Anita R. Allen, husband and wife, to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their	nthority to sell and convences except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of downent hereof, shall be coording to the context Dated: December Thomas D. Allen	wey the real estate; that the real per above stated; and grantors all persons except as may be wer, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or (Grantor) (Grantor)
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinques hare in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledge plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and STATE OF IOWA STATE OF IOWA MADISON COUNTY, On this IMM day of December 20011, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas D. Allen and Anita R. Allen, husband and wife, to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and	nthority to sell and convences except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of downent hereof, shall be coording to the context Dated: December Thomas D. Allen	wey the real estate; that the real per above stated; and grantors all persons except as may be wer, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or (Grantor)
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinques hare in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledge plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and STATE OF IOWA STATE OF IOWA MADISON COUNTY, On this IMM day of December 20011 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas D. Allen and Anita R. Allen, husband and wife, to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their	nthority to sell and convences except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of downent hereof, shall be coording to the context Dated: December Thomas D. Allen	wey the real estate; that the real per above stated; and grantors all persons except as may be wer, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or (Grantor) (Grantor)
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful au estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrar Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinques hare in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledge plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, and STATE OF IOWA STATE OF IOWA MADISON COUNTY, On this IMM day of December 20011 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas D. Allen and Anita R. Allen, husband and wife, to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same as their	nthority to sell and convences except as may lest the lawful claims of ishes all rights of downent hereof, shall be coording to the context Dated: December Thomas D. Allen	wey the real estate; that the real per above stated; and grantors all persons except as may be wer, homestead and distributive construed as in the singular or (Grantor) (Grantor)

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2001 IOWADOCS

101 WARRANTY DEED Revised January, 2000